

USER MANUAL

Boxing set - pear + gloves ZB16953

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Zestaw bokszerski - gruszka + rękawice ZB16953

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Boxset - Birne + Handschuhe ZB16953

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Boxerský set - hruška + rukavice ZB16953

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Set de boxe - poire + gants ZB16953

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Set de boxeo - pera + guantes ZB16953

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Set da boxe - pera + guanti ZB16953

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Set box - para + manusi ZB16953

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Bokszkészlet - körte + kesztyű ZB16953

POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Boxerská súprava - hruška + rukavice ZB16953

KASUTUSJUHEND

Poksikomplekt - pirn + kindad ZB16953

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Bokso rinkinys - kriaušė + pirštinės ZB16953

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Boksa komplekts - bumbieris + cimdi ZB16953

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Боксерський набір - груша + рукавички ZB16953

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Боксов комплект - круша + ръкавици ZB16953

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Boksački set - kruška + rukavice ZB16953

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Boxningsset - päron + handskar ZB16953

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Σετ μποξ - αχλάδι + γάντια ZB16953

M: 00016953 (9121)

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovozce / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovozca /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр / Вносител / Uvoznik / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. - DE 12589110

00016953



5 900779 939578 >

EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- Material: plastic, metal, PU leather.
- Height adjustment: 70-104 cm.
- Color: Black & Red.
- Post diameter: 33cm.
- Weight of pear + stand: 0.782kg

CHARACTERISTIC:

The puffed pear allows you to adjust the hardness to your own needs and skills. It is mobile - it will save space in the apartment. Thanks to the fact that the toy has a high-quality spring, it bounces back after being hit, and returns to an upright position after a while. The pear leans in all directions, making it difficult to hit. The set also includes gloves (universal size) and a pump. The toy, thanks to the regulation, will grow with the child. Just use the knob to loosen the tube, set the appropriate height and screw it. The inflatable pear has a base, to which water or, for example, sand should be poured through a special, waterproof hole with a cork. Thanks to this, the child can hit the bag without fear of it tipping over. The set comes with a pump, thanks to which we can inflate the pear, and thus choose the right pressure in the bag for the toddler. The attached needle also allows you to inflate, for example, other balls.

WARNINGS

- Not suitable for children under 3 years of age.
- The product contains parts that can be swallowed, cause choking or injury.
- The products are unfit for consumption.
- Do not expose to harsh weather conditions and fire.
- Use as intended.
- Do not ignore the age recommendations of the user.
- Do not use a damaged product.
- An adult is required for assembly.
- Do not store unassembled parts where children can reach them
- The packaging is not a toy. The toy should be unpacked by an adult, and the packaging and its fragments removed from the child's reach.



PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- Materiał: tworzywo sztuczne, metal, skóra ekologiczna.
- Regulacja wysokości: 70-104 cm.
- Kolor: czarno-czerwony.
- Średnica postawy: 33 cm.
- Waga gruszki + stojak: 0,782kg

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Dmuchana gruszka pozwala na dostosowanie twardości do własnych potrzeb i umiejętności. Jest mobilna - zaoszczędzi miejsca w mieszkaniu. Dzięki temu, że zabawka posiada wysokiej jakości sprężynę, po uderzeniu odskakuje, a po chwili wraca do pozycji pionowej. Gruszka wychyla się na wszystkie strony utrudniając trafienie. W zestawie dodatkowo znajdują się rękawice (w uniwersalnym rozmiarze) i pompka. Zabawka, dzięki regulacji będzie rosła wraz z dzieckiem. Wystarczy za pomocą pokrętła połuzować rurkę, ustawić odpowiednią wysokość i zakręcić. Dmuchana gruszka posiada podstawę, do której przez specjalny, wodoszczelny otwór z korkiem należy wlać wodę lub wsypać na przykład piasek. Dzięki temu dziecko może uderzać w worek bez obawy, że się przewróci. Do zestawu dołączona jest pompka, dzięki której możemy nadmuchać gruszkę, a tym samym dobrać odpowiednio dla malucha ciśnienie w worku. Dołączona igła umożliwia także nadmuchiwanie na przykład innych piłek.

OSTRZEŻENIA

- Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 3 lat.
- Produkt zawiera elementy które mogą zostać połknięte, spowodować zakrztuszenie lub uszkodzenie ciała.
- Produkty są niezdadne do spożycia.
- Nie należy wystawiać na działanie trudnych warunków atmosferycznych i ognia.
- Stosować zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
- Nie należy ignorować zaleceń co do wieku użytkownika.
- Nie należy używać uszkodzonego produktu.
- Do montażu wymagana jest osoba pełnoletnia.
- Nie należy przechowywać niezamontowanych części w miejscach do których mogą mieć dostęp dzieci
- Opakowanie nie jest zabawką. Zabawka powinna być rozpakowana przez osobę dorosłą, a opakowanie i jego fragmenty usunięte z zasięgu rąk dziecka.



DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf
Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Material: Kunststoff, Metall, PU-Leder.
- Höhenverstellung: 70-104 cm.
- Farbe: Schwarz und Rot.
- Pfostendurchmesser: 33 cm.
- Gewicht der Birne + Ständer: 0,782 kg

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Bei der gepufften Birne können Sie den Härtegrad an Ihre eigenen Bedürfnisse und Fähigkeiten anpassen. Es ist mobil – es spart Platz in der Wohnung. Da das Spielzeug über eine hochwertige Feder verfügt, springt es nach einem Schlag zurück und kehrt nach einiger Zeit wieder in die aufrechte Position zurück. Die Birne neigt sich in alle Richtungen, was das Schlagen erschwert. Im Set sind außerdem Handschuhe (Universalgröße) und eine Pumpe enthalten. Dank der Regelung wächst das Spielzeug mit dem Kind. Lösen Sie einfach das Rohr mit dem Knopf, stellen Sie die entsprechende Höhe ein und schrauben Sie es fest. Die aufblasbare Birne hat einen Sockel, auf den durch ein spezielles, wasserdichtes Loch mit einem Korken Wasser oder zum Beispiel Sand gegossen wird. Dadurch kann das Kind auf die Tasche schlagen, ohne befürchten zu müssen, dass sie umkippt. Im Set ist eine Pumpe enthalten, mit der wir die Birne aufblasen und so den richtigen Druck im Beutel für das Kleinkind einstellen können. Mit der angebrachten Nadel können Sie beispielsweise auch andere Bälle aufpumpen.

WARNHINWEISE

- Nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet.
- Das Produkt enthält Teile, die verschluckt werden können und Erstickungsgefahr oder Verletzungen verursachen können.
- Die Produkte sind nicht zum Verzehr geeignet.
- Nicht rauen Wetterbedingungen und Feuer aussetzen.
- Bestimmungsgemäß verwenden.
- Ignorieren Sie nicht die Altersempfehlungen des Benutzers.
- Benutzen Sie kein beschädigtes Produkt.
- Für den Aufbau ist ein Erwachsener erforderlich.
- Lagern Sie nicht zusammengebaute Teile nicht so, dass Kinder sie erreichen können
- Die Verpackung ist kein Spielzeug. Das Spielzeug sollte von einem Erwachsenen ausgepackt und die Verpackung sowie deren Teile aus der Reichweite des Kindes entfernt werden.



CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- Materiál: plast, kov, PU kůže.
- Výškové nastavení: 70-104 cm.
- Barva: černá a červená.
- Průměr sloupku: 33 cm.
- Hmotnost hrušky + stojan: 0,782kg

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Pufovaná hruška umožňuje upravit tvrdost podle vlastních potřeb a dovedností. Je mobilní - ušetří místo v bytě. Díky tomu, že má hračka kvalitní pružinu, po nárazu se odrazí a po chvíli se vrátí do vzpřímené polohy. Hruška se naklání do všech stran, takže je těžké se trefit. Součástí sady jsou také rukavice (univerzální velikost) a pumpa. Hračka díky regulaci poroste s dítětem. Stačí pomocí knoflíku trubku povolit, nastavit vhodnou výšku a přišroubovat. Nafukovací hruška má základnu, na kterou se speciálním vodotěsným otvorem s korkem nasype voda nebo třeba písek. Díky tomu může dítě do tašky narazit, aniž by se bálo, že se převrhne. Sada je dodávána s pumpičkou, díky které můžeme hrušku nafouknout, a zvolit tak správný tlak ve vaku pro batole. Nasazená jehla také umožňuje nafouknout např. další míče.

VAROVÁNÍ

- Nevhodné pro děti do 3 let.
- Výrobek obsahuje části, které lze spolknout, způsobit udušení nebo zranění.
- Výrobky nejsou vhodné ke spotřebě.
- Nevystavujte drsným povětrnostním podmínkám a ohni.
- Používejte podle určení.
- Neignorujte doporučení týkající se věku uživatele.
- Nepoužívejte poškozený výrobek.
- K sestavení je nutná dospělá osoba.
- Neskladujte nesmontované díly tak, aby na ně dosáhly děti
- Obal není hračka. Hračku by měl vybalit dospělý a obal a jeho části odstranit z dosahu dítěte.



FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- Matériau : plastique, métal, cuir PU.
- Réglage de la hauteur : 70-104 cm.
- Couleur : Noir & Rouge.
- Diamètre du poteau : 33cm.
- Poids poire + support : 0.782kg

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

La poire soufflée vous permet d'ajuster la dureté à vos propres besoins et compétences. Il est mobile - il économisera de l'espace dans l'appartement. Grâce au fait que le jouet a un ressort de haute qualité, il rebondit après avoir été frappé et revient en position verticale après un certain temps. La poire penche dans tous les sens, ce qui la rend difficile à frapper. L'ensemble comprend également des gants (taille universelle) et une pompe. Le jouet, grâce au réglage, grandira avec l'enfant. Utilisez simplement le bouton pour desserrer le tube, réglez la hauteur appropriée et vissez-le. La poire gonflable a une base sur laquelle de l'eau ou, par exemple, du sable doit être versé à travers un trou spécial et étanche avec un bouchon. Grâce à cela, l'enfant peut frapper le sac sans craindre qu'il ne bascule. L'ensemble est livré avec une pompe, grâce à laquelle on peut gonfler la poire, et ainsi choisir la bonne pression dans le sac pour le bambin. L'aiguille attachée vous permet également de gonfler, par exemple, d'autres ballons.

AVERTISSEMENTS

- Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans.
- Le produit contient des pièces qui peuvent être avalées, provoquer un étouffement ou des blessures.
- Les produits sont impropres à la consommation.
- Ne pas exposer aux intempéries et au feu.
- Utiliser comme prévu.
- Ne pas ignorer les recommandations d'âge de l'utilisateur.
- Ne pas utiliser un produit endommagé.
- Un adulte est requis pour le montage.
- Ne rangez pas les pièces non assemblées où les enfants peuvent les atteindre
- L'emballage n'est pas un jouet. Le jouet doit être déballé par un adulte et l'emballage et ses fragments retirés de la portée de l'enfant.



ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- Material: plástico, metal, cuero PU.
- Ajuste de altura: 70-104 cm.
- Color: Negro y Rojo.
- Diámetro poste: 33cm.
- Peso de pera + soporte: 0.782kg

CARACTERÍSTICA:

La pera hinchada le permite ajustar la dureza a sus propias necesidades y habilidades. Es móvil: ahorrará espacio en el apartamento. Gracias a que el juguete tiene un resorte de alta calidad, rebota después de ser golpeado y vuelve a la posición vertical después de un tiempo. La pera se inclina en todas direcciones, lo que dificulta el golpe. El conjunto también incluye guantes (talla universal) y una bomba. El juguete, gracias a la regulación, crecerá con el niño. Simplemente use la perilla para aflojar el tubo, ajuste la altura adecuada y atorníllelo. La pera inflable tiene una base en la que se debe verter agua o, por ejemplo, arena a través de un orificio especial impermeable con un corcho. Gracias a esto, el niño puede golpear la bolsa sin temor a que se vuelque. El set viene con una bomba, gracias a la cual podemos inflar la pera, y así elegir la presión adecuada en la bolsa para el niño. La aguja adjunta también le permite inflar, por ejemplo, otras pelotas.

ADVERTENCIAS

- No apto para niños menores de 3 años.
- El producto contiene piezas que pueden tragarse, provocar asfixia o lesiones.
- Los productos no son aptos para el consumo.
- No exponer a las inclemencias del tiempo y al fuego.
- Utilizar según lo previsto.
- No ignorar las recomendaciones de edad del usuario.
- No utilice un producto dañado.
- Se requiere un adulto para el montaje.
- No guarde las piezas desmontadas al alcance de los niños.
- El embalaje no es un juguete. El juguete debe ser desempacado por un adulto, y el empaque y sus fragmentos deben ser retirados del alcance del niño.



IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

**Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni
per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni
futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.**

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- Materiale: plastica, metallo, pelle PU.
- Regolazione in altezza: 70-104 cm.
- Colore: nero e rosso.
- Diametro del palo: 33 cm.
- Peso della pera + supporto: 0,782 kg

CARATTERISTICA:

La pera soffiata consente di adattare la durezza alle proprie esigenze e capacità. È mobile: farà risparmiare spazio nell'appartamento. Grazie al fatto che il giocattolo ha una molla di alta qualità, rimbalza dopo essere stato colpito e torna in posizione verticale dopo un po'. La pera si inclina in tutte le direzioni, rendendo difficile colpirla. Il set comprende anche guanti (misura universale) e una pompa. Il giocattolo, grazie al regolamento, crescerà con il bambino. Basta usare la manopola per allentare il tubo, impostare l'altezza appropriata e avvitare. La pera gonfiabile ha una base, alla quale va versata acqua o, ad esempio, sabbia attraverso uno speciale foro impermeabile con tappo di sughero. Grazie a questo, il bambino può colpire la borsa senza temere che si ribalti. Il set viene fornito con una pompa, grazie alla quale possiamo gonfiare la pera, e scegliere così la giusta pressione nella borsa per il bambino. L'ago attaccato consente anche di gonfiare, ad esempio, altre palline.

AVVERTENZE

- Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni.
- Il prodotto contiene parti che possono essere ingerite, causare soffocamento o lesioni.
- I prodotti sono inadatti al consumo.
- Non esporre a condizioni meteorologiche avverse e al fuoco.
- Utilizzare come previsto.
- Non ignorare le raccomandazioni sull'età dell'utente.
- Non utilizzare un prodotto danneggiato.
- Per il montaggio è necessario un adulto.
- Non conservare le parti smontate dove i bambini possono raggiungerle
- La confezione non è un giocattolo. Il giocattolo deve essere disimballato da un adulto e l'imballaggio e i suoi frammenti devono essere rimossi dalla portata del bambino.



RO

**Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.**

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICATIE:

- Material: plastic, metal, piele PU.
- Reglare pe înălțime: 70-104 cm.
- Culoare: negru și roșu.
- Diametrul stâlpului: 33 cm.
- Greutate pere + suport: 0,782 kg

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Pera umflată vă permite să ajustați duritatea la propriile nevoi și abilități. Este mobil - va economisi spațiu în apartament. Datorită faptului că jucăria are un arc de înaltă calitate, aceasta revine înapoi după ce a fost lovită și revine în poziție verticală după un timp. Para se înclină în toate direcțiile, ceea ce face dificil de lovit. Setul include și mănuși (dimensiune universală) și o pompă. Jucăria, datorită regulamentului, va crește odată cu copilul. Doar folosiți butonul pentru a slăbi tubul, setați înălțimea corespunzătoare și înșurubați-l. Pera gonflabilă are o bază, la care trebuie turnată apă sau, de exemplu, nisip printr-o gaură specială, impermeabilă, cu un dop. Datorită acestui fapt, copilul poate lovi geanta fără să se teamă ca aceasta să se răstoarne. Setul vine cu o pompă, datorită căreia putem umfla para, și astfel alegem presiunea potrivită în geantă pentru copil mic. Acul atașat vă permite și să umflați, de exemplu, alte bile.

AVERTIZĂRI

- Nu este potrivit pentru copiii sub 3 ani.
- Produsul conține părți care pot fi înghițite, pot provoca sufocare sau răni.
- Produsele sunt improprietate pentru consum.
- Nu expuneți la condiții meteorologice dure și la foc.
- Utilizați conform destinației.
- Nu ignorați recomandările de vârstă ale utilizatorului.
- Nu utilizați un produs deteriorat.
- Pentru asamblare este necesar un adult.
- Nu depozitați piesele neasamblate în locuri unde copiii pot ajunge la ele
- Ambalajul nu este o jucărie. Jucăria trebuie despachetată de un adult, iar ambalajul și fragmentele sale trebuie îndepărtate de la îndemâna copilului.



HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- Anyaga: műanyag, fém, PU bőr.
- Magasságállítás: 70-104 cm.
- Szín: fekete-piros.
- Oszlop átmérője: 33 cm.
- Körte + állvány súlya: 0,782kg

JELLEGZETES:

A puffasztott körte lehetővé teszi, hogy a keménységet saját igényeihez és képességeihez igazítsa. Mobil - helyet takarít meg a lakásban. A játék kiváló minőségű rugójának köszönhetően ütés után visszapattan, majd egy idő után visszaáll függőleges helyzetbe. A körte minden irányba dől, így nehéz eltalálni. A készlet tartalmaz még egy kesztyűt (univerzális méret) és egy pumpát. A játék a szabályozásnak köszönhetően együtt fog nőni a gyerekekkel. Csak a gomb segítségével lazítsa meg a csövet, állítsa be a megfelelő magasságot és csavarja be. A felfújható körtének van egy talpa, amelyre egy speciális, vízálló parafával ellátott lyukon keresztül kell vizet vagy például homokot önteni. Ennek köszönhetően a gyermek úgy ütheti a táskát, hogy nem tart attól, hogy felborul. A készlethez tartozik egy pumpa, aminek köszönhetően felfújhatjuk a körtét, és így kiválaszthatjuk a megfelelő nyomást a táskában a gyermek számára. A mellékelt tüvel például más golyókat is felfújhatunk.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

- 3 év alatti gyermekek számára nem alkalmas.
- A termék lenyelhető, fulladást vagy sérülést okozó részeket tartalmaz.
- A termékek fogyasztásra alkalmatlanok.
- Ne tegye ki zord időjárási viszonyoknak és tűznek.
- Rendeltetésszerűen használja.
- Ne hagyja figyelmen kívül a felhasználó életkori ajánlásait.
- Ne használjon sérült terméket.
- Az összeszereléshez felnőtt személy szükséges.
- Ne tárolja az össze nem szerelt alkatrészeket olyan helyen, ahol gyerekek elérhetik
- A csomagolás nem játék. A játékot felnőttnek kell kicsomagolnia, és a csomagolást és annak töredékeit távolítsa el a gyermektől.



SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uschovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- Materiál: plást, kov, PU koža.
- Výškové nastavenie: 70-104 cm.
- Farba: čierna a červená.
- Priemer stĺpika: 33 cm.
- Hmotnosť hrušky + stojan: 0,782kg

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Pufovaná hruška umožňuje prispôbiť tvrdosť vlastným potrebám a zručnostiam. Je mobilný - ušetrí miesto v byte. Vďaka tomu, že má hračka kvalitnú pružinu, po náraze sa odrazí späť a po chvíli sa vráti do vzpriamenej polohy. Hruška sa nakláňa na všetky strany, čo sťažuje zasiahnutie. Súčasťou sady sú aj rukavice (univerzálna veľkosť) a pumpa. Hračka vďaka regulácii porastie s dieťaťom. Stačí použiť gombík na uvoľnenie trubice, nastavenie vhodnej výšky a priskrutkovanie. Nafukovacia hruška má základňu, na ktorú treba cez špeciálny vodotesný otvor s korkom nasypať vodu alebo napríklad piesok. Vďaka tomu môže dieťa naraziť do tašky bez strachu, že sa prevrhne. Súprava je dodávaná s pumpičkou, vďaka ktorej môžeme hrušku nafúknuť, a tak zvoliť správny tlak vo vaku pre batola. Nasadená ihla umožňuje aj nafúknutie napríklad iných loptičiek.

UPOZORNENIA

- Nevhodné pre deti do 3 rokov.
- Výrobok obsahuje časti, ktoré je možné prehltnúť, spôsobiť udusenie alebo zranenie.
- Výrobky nie sú vhodné na spotrebu.
- Nevystavujte drsným poveternostným podmienkam a ohňu.
- Používajte podľa určenia.
- Neignorujte odporúčania týkajúce sa veku používateľa.
- Nepoužívajte poškodený výrobok.
- Na montáž je potrebná dospelá osoba.
- Neskladujte nezmontované diely tam, kde na ne môžu dosiahnuť deti
- Obal nie je hračka. Hračku by mal vybalit' dospelý a obal a jeho časti odstrániť z dosahu dieťaťa.



ET

**Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õige kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.**

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- Materjal: plastik, metall, PU-nahk.
- Kõrguse reguleerimine: 70-104 cm.
- Värv: must ja punane.
- Posti läbimõõt: 33 cm.
- Pirni + aluse kaal: 0,782kg

KARAKTERISTIK:

Paisutatud pirn võimaldab teil karedust kohandada vastavalt teie vajadustele ja oskustele. See on mobiilne - see säästab ruumi korteris. Tänu sellele, et mänguasjal on kvaliteetne vedru, pörkab see peale lööki tagasi ning mõne aja pärast naaseb püstiasendisse. Pirn kaldub igas suunas, mistõttu on raske tabada. Komplekti kuuluvad ka kindad (universaalsuurus) ja pump. Mänguasi kasvab tänu määruale koos lapsega. Kasutage lihtsalt toru lahti keeramiseks nuppu, määra sobiv kõrgus ja keerake see kinni. Täispuhutaval pirnil on alus, millele tuleks läbi spetsiaalse, veekindla korgiga augu valada vesi või näiteks liiv. Tänu sellele saab laps kotti lüüa, kartmata selle ümberminekut. Komplektiga on kaasas pump, tänu millele saame pirni täis puhuda ning seeläbi valida väikelapsele kotis õige surve. Kinnitatud nõi võimaldab ka näiteks teisi palle täis puhuda.

HOIATUSED

- Ei sobi alla 3-aastastele lastele.
- Toode sisaldab osi, mida saab alla neelata, põhjustada lämbumist või vigastusi.
- Tooted on tarbimiseks kõlbmatud.
- Ärge jätke karmide ilmastikutingimuste ja tule kätte.
- Kasutage ettenähtud viisil.
- Ärge ignoreerige kasutaja vanuse soovitusi.
- Ärge kasutage kahjustatud toodet.
- Kokkupanemiseks on vajalik täiskasvanu.
- Ärge hoidke kokkupanemata osi lastele kättesaamatus kohas
- Pakend ei ole mänguasi. Täiskasvanu peaks mänguasja lahti pakkima ning pakend ja selle killud lapse käeulatuses eemaldama.



LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykitės šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Medžiaga: plastikas, metalas, PU oda.
- Reguliuojamas aukštis: 70-104 cm.
- Spalva: juoda ir raudona.
- Stulpelio skersmuo: 33 cm.
- Kriaušės + stovo svoris: 0,782kg

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Pūsta kriaušė leidžia reguliuoti kietumą pagal savo poreikius ir įgūdžius. Jis mobilus – sutaupys vietos bute. Dėl to, kad žaislas turi kokybišką spyruoklę, po smūgio jis atšoka, o po kurio laiko grįžta į vertikalią padėtį. Kriaušė pasvirusi į visas puses, todėl sunku pataikyti. Į komplektą taip pat įeina pirštinės (universalus dydis) ir pompa. Žaislas, dėka reglamento, augs kartu su vaiku. Tiesiog naudokite rankenėlę, kad atlaisvintumėte vamzdelį, nustatykite reikiamą aukštį ir prisukite. Pripučinama kriaušė turi pagrindą, prie kurio per specialią, vandeniui nepralaidžią angą su kamščiu reikia pilti vandenį ar, pavyzdžiui, smėlį. Dėl to vaikas gali atsitrekti į krepšį nebijodamas, kad jis apvirs. Komplekte yra pompa, kurios dėka galime pripūsti kriaušę, ir taip parinkti mažyliui tinkamą slėgį maišelyje. Pritvirtinta adata taip pat leidžia išpūsti, pavyzdžiui, kitus kamuoliukus.

ĮSPĖJIMAI

- Netinka vaikams iki 3 metų amžiaus.
- Gaminyje yra dalių, kurias galima praryti, užspringti arba susižaloti.
- Produktai netinkami vartoti.
- Saugokite nuo atšiaurių oro sąlygų ir ugnies.
- Naudokite pagal paskirtį.
- Neignoruokite vartotojo amžiaus rekomendacijų.
- Nenaudokite pažeisto gaminio.
- Surinkimui reikalingas suaugęs asmuo.
- Nelaikykite nesurinktų dalių ten, kur jas galėtų pasiekti vaikai
- Pakuotė nėra žaislas. Žaislą turi išpakuoti suaugęs asmuo, o pakuotę ir jos fragmentus pašalinti vaikui nepasiekiamoje vietoje.



LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- Materiāls: plastmasa, metāls, PU āda.
- Augstuma regulēšana: 70-104 cm.
- Krāsa: melna un sarkana.
- Stabiņa diametrs: 33 cm.
- Bumbiera + statīva svars: 0,782 kg

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Uzpūstais bumbieris ļauj pielāgot cietību savām vajadzībām un prasmēm. Tas ir mobils - ietaupīs vietu dzīvoklī. Pateicoties tam, ka rotaļlietai ir kvalitatīva atspere, tā pēc sītiņa atlec atpakaļ un pēc kāda laika atgriežas vertikālā stāvoklī. Bumbieris sliecas uz visām pusēm, apgrūtinot sītiņu. Komplektā arī cimdī (universāls izmērs) un pumpis. Rotaļlieta, pateicoties regulējumam, augs kopā ar bērnu. Vienkārši izmantojiet pogu, lai atbrīvotu cauruli, iestatiet atbilstošu augstumu un pieskrūvējiet to. Piepūšamajam bumbierim ir pamatne, kurai caur speciālu, ūdensizturīgu atveri ar korķi jālej ūdens vai, piemēram, smiltis. Pateicoties tam, bērns var atsist somu, nebaudoties, ka tā apgāzīsies. Komplektā ir pumpis, pateicoties kuram mēs varam uzpūst bumbieri, un tādējādi izvēlēties pareizo spiedienu maisā mazulim. Pievienotā adata ļauj arī piepūst, piemēram, citas bumbiņas.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

- Nav piemērots bērniem līdz 3 gadu vecumam.
- Produkts satur daļas, kuras var norīt, izraisīt aizrīšanās vai savainojumus.
- Produkti nav derīgi patēriņam.
- Nepakļaujiet skarbiem laikapstākļiem un uguni.
- Izmantojiet, kā paredzēts.
- Neignorējiet lietotāja vecuma ieteikumus.
- Neizmantojiet bojātu produktu.
- Montāžai nepieciešams pieaugušais.
- Neglabāiet nesamontētas detaļas vietās, kur tās var aizsniegt bērni
- Iepakojums nav rotaļlieta. Rotaļlieta jāizpako pieaugušajam, un iepakojums un tā fragmenti jāizņem bērnam nepieejamā vietā.



Watermarkkly

UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- Матеріал: пластик, метал, шкіра PU.
- Регулювання висоти: 70-104 см.
- Колір: чорний і червоний.
- Діаметр стовпа: 33 см.
- Вага груші + підставка: 0,782 кг

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Надута груша дозволяє регулювати твердість відповідно до власних потреб і навичок. Він мобільний - заощадить місце в квартирі. Завдяки тому, що іграшка має якісну пружину, після удару вона відскакує, а через деякий час повертається у вертикальне положення. Груша нахиляється на всі боки, що ускладнює удар. У комплект також входять рукавички (універсальний розмір) і насос. Іграшка, завдяки положенню, буде рости разом з дитиною. Просто використовуйте ручку, щоб послабити трубку, встановити відповідну висоту та закрутити її. Надувна груша має основу, на яку через спеціальний водонепроникний отвір з пробкою наливається вода або, наприклад, пісок. Завдяки цьому дитина може бити сумку, не боячись, що вона перекинеться. У комплект входить насос, завдяки якому ми можемо накачати грушу, і таким чином вибрати правильний тиск у сумці для малюка. Прикріплена голка також дозволяє надувати, наприклад, інші кульки.

ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ

- Не підходить для дітей віком до 3 років.
- Виріб містить частини, які можна проковтнути, спричинити задуху чи травму.
- Продукція непридатна до споживання.
- Не піддавайте впливу несприятливих погодних умов і вогню.
- Використовуйте за призначенням.
- Не ігноруйте вікові рекомендації користувача.
- Не використовуйте пошкоджений продукт.
- Для складання потрібен дорослий.
- Не зберігайте розібрані частини в місцях, доступних для дітей
- Упаковка не іграшка. Розпаковувати іграшку повинен дорослий, а упаковку та її фрагменти прибрати в недоступне для дитини місце.



BG

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- Материал: пластмаса, метал, PU кожа.
- Регулиране на височината: 70-104см.
- Цвят: черно и червено.
- Диаметър на стълба: 33 см.
- Тегло на круша + стойка: 0.782кг

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Надутата круша ви позволява да регулирате твърдостта според собствените си нужди и умения. Той е мобилен - ще спести място в апартамента. Благодарение на това, че играчката има висококачествена пружина, тя отскача след удар и след известно време се връща в изправено положение. Крушата се накланя във всички посоки, което затруднява удрянето. В комплекта има още ръкавици (универсален размер) и помпа. Играчката, благодарение на регламента, ще расте с детето. Просто използвайте копчето, за да разхлабите тръбата, задайте подходящата височина и я завийте. Надуваемата круша има основа, към която се налива вода или например пясък през специален, водоустойчив отвор с тапа. Благодарение на това детето може да удря чантата, без да се страхува, че ще се преобърне. В комплекта има помпа, благодарение на която можем да надуем крушата и така да изберем правилното налягане в чувалчето за малкото дете. Прикрепената игла ви позволява също така да надуете, например, други топки.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

- Не е подходящ за деца под 3 години.
- Продуктът съдържа части, които могат да бъдат погълнати, да причинят задавяне или нараняване.
- Продуктите са негодни за консумация.
- Не излагайте на сурови атмосферни условия и огън.
- Използвайте по предназначение.
- Не пренебрегвайте възрастовите препоръки на потребителя.
- Не използвайте повреден продукт.
- Необходим е възрастен за монтаж.
- Не съхранявайте несглобени части, където децата могат да ги достигнат
- Опаковката не е играчка. Играчката трябва да се разопакова от възрастен, а опаковката и нейните фрагменти да се отстранят от обсега на детето.



Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!

Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute

**za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.**

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Materijal: plastika, metal, PU koža.
- Podešavanje visine: 70-104 cm.
- Boja: crna i crvena.
- Promjer stupa: 33 cm.
- Težina kruške + stalak: 0,782kg

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Napuhana kruška omogućuje vam da prilagodite tvrdoću vlastitim potrebama i vještinama. Pokretan je - uštedjet će prostor u stanu. Zahvaljujući tome što igračka ima kvalitetnu oprugu, nakon udarca se odbija, te se nakon nekog vremena vraća u uspravan položaj. Kruška se naginje na sve strane, pa ju je teško pogoditi. U setu su i rukavice (univerzalna veličina) i pumpica. Igračka će, zahvaljujući propisu, rasti s djetetom. Samo pomoću gumba olabavite cijev, postavite odgovarajuću visinu i zavrnite je. Kruška na napuhavanje ima podlogu na koju se kroz poseban, vodonepropusni otvor s čepom ulijeva voda ili npr. pijesak. Zahvaljujući tome, dijete može udarati torbu bez straha da će se prevrnuti. Uz set dolazi i pumpica zahvaljujući kojoj možemo napuhati krušku i tako odabrati pravi pritisak u torbi za mališana. Priložena igla omogućuje i napuhavanje, primjerice, drugih lopti.

UPOZORENJA

- Nije prikladno za djecu mlađu od 3 godine.
- Proizvod sadrži dijelove koji se mogu progutati, uzrokovati gušenje ili ozljedu.
- Proizvodi su neprikladni za konzumaciju.
- Ne izlažite oštrim vremenskim uvjetima i vatri.
- Koristite prema namjeni.
- Ne zanemarite dobne preporuke korisnika.
- Nemojte koristiti oštećeni proizvod.
- Za montažu je potrebna odrasla osoba.
- Nemojte skladištiti nesastavljene dijelove na mjestima gdje ih djeca mogu dohvatiti
- Ambalaža nije igračka. Igračku treba raspakirati odrasla osoba, a ambalažu i njezine dijelove ukloniti izvan dohvata djeteta.



SV

**Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning
för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.**

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- Material: plast, metall, PU-läder.
- Höjjustering: 70-104 cm.
- Färg: Svart & Röd.
- Stolpdiameter: 33 cm.
- Vikt päron + stativ: 0,782kg

KARAKTERISTISK:

Det puffade päronet låter dig anpassa hårdheten efter dina egna behov och färdigheter. Det är mobilt - det kommer att spara utrymme i lägenheten. Tack vare att leksaken har en fjäder av hög kvalitet studsar den tillbaka efter att ha blivit påkörd, och återgår till upprätt läge efter ett tag. Päronet lutar åt alla håll, vilket gör det svårt att slå. I setet ingår även handskar (universell storlek) och en pump. Leksaken, tack vare förordningen, kommer att växa med barnet. Använd bara vredet för att lossa röret, ställ in lämplig höjd och skruva fast det. Det uppblåsbara päronet har en bas, till vilken vatten eller till exempel sand ska hällas genom ett speciellt, vattentätt hål med en kork. Tack vare detta kan barnet slå i väskan utan rädsla för att den ska välta. Setet kommer med en pump, tack vare vilken vi kan blåsa upp päronet, och därmed välja rätt tryck i påsen för det lilla barnet. Den bifogade nålen låter dig även blåsa upp till exempel andra bollar.

VARNINGAR

- Ej lämplig för barn under 3 år.
- Produkten innehåller delar som kan sväljas, orsaka kvävning eller skada.
- Produkterna är olämpliga för konsumtion.
- Utsätt inte för svåra väderförhållanden och eld.
- Använd som avsett.
- Ignorera inte användarens åldersrekommendationer.
- Använd inte en skadad produkt.
- En vuxen krävs för montering.
- Förvara inte omonterade delar där barn kan nå dem
- Förpackningen är ingen leksak. Leksaken ska packas upp av en vuxen och förpackningen och dess fragment tas bort från barnets räckhåll.



EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση
για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη
ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- Υλικό: πλαστικό, μέταλλο, δέρμα PU.
- Ρύθμιση ύψους: 70-104 cm.
- Χρώμα: Μαύρο & Κόκκινο.
- Διάμετρος στύλου: 33 cm.
- Βάρος αχλαδιού + βάση: 0,782kg

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Το φουσκωμένο αχλάδι σας επιτρέπει να προσαρμόσετε τη σκληρότητα στις δικές σας ανάγκες και δεξιότητες. Είναι κινητό - θα εξοικονομήσει χώρο στο διαμέρισμα. Χάρη στο γεγονός ότι το παιχνίδι διαθέτει ελατήριο υψηλής ποιότητας, αναπηδά μετά το χτύπημα και επιστρέφει σε όρθια θέση μετά από λίγο. Το αχλάδι γέρνει προς όλες τις κατευθύνσεις, δυσκολεύοντας το χτύπημα. Το σετ περιλαμβάνει επίσης γάντια (καθολικού μεγέθους) και αντλία. Το παιχνίδι, χάρη στον κανονισμό, θα μεγαλώσει μαζί με το παιδί. Απλώς χρησιμοποιήστε το πόμολο για να χαλαρώσετε τον σωλήνα, να ορίσετε το κατάλληλο ύψος και να τον βιδώσετε. Το φουσκωτό αχλάδι έχει βάση, στην οποία πρέπει να χύνεται νερό ή, για παράδειγμα, άμμος μέσα από μια ειδική, αδιάβροχη τρύπα με φελλό. Χάρη σε αυτό, το παιδί μπορεί να χτυπήσει την τσάντα χωρίς να φοβάται ότι θα ανατραπεί. Το σετ συνοδεύεται από αντλία, χάρη στην οποία μπορούμε να φουσκώσουμε το αχλάδι, και έτσι να επιλέξουμε τη σωστή πίεση στην τσάντα για το μικρό παιδί. Η προσαρτημένη βελόνα σας επιτρέπει επίσης να φουσκώνετε, για παράδειγμα, άλλες μπάλες.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

- Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των 3 ετών.
- Το προϊόν περιέχει μέρη που μπορούν να καταποθούν, να προκαλέσουν πνιγμό ή τραυματισμό.
- Τα προϊόντα είναι ακατάλληλα για κατανάλωση.
- Μην εκτίθεστε σε δύσκολες καιρικές συνθήκες και φωτιά.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε όπως προβλέπεται.
- Μην αγνοείτε τις ηλικιακές συστάσεις του χρήστη.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε ένα κατεστραμμένο προϊόν.
- Ζητείται ενήλικας για συναρμολόγηση.
- Μην αποθηκεύετε μη συναρμολογημένα μέρη όπου μπορούν να τα φτάσουν τα παιδιά
- Η συσκευασία δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Το παιχνίδι πρέπει να αποσυσκευαστεί από έναν ενήλικα και η συσκευασία και τα θραύσματά του να αφαιρεθούν από το παιδί.

